RITA FINANCE AND LEASING LIMITED

CIN:L67120DL1981PLC011741 Registered Office: D-328, Basement Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi- 110024

E-mail:ritaholdingsltd@gmail.com; Website:www.ritafinance.in; Tel.: 011-46772202

June 15,2024

Τo,

| Department of Corporate Relations BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400 001 | Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited 205(A), 2nd floor, Piramal Agastya Corporate Park, Kamani Junction, LBS Road, Kurla (West), Mumbai – 400070 |
|---|---|
| Security Code: 543256 | Symbol: RFLL |

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI, LODR, 2015 _ Cancellation of Share Purchase Agreement and Withdrawal of RBI Application

ISIN: INE018S01016 SYM: RFLL

In accordance with Regulation 30 of SEBI LODR, 2015, we hereby inform you that the company has received communication from Mr. Pawan Kumar Mittal, Mrs. Kiran Mittal, and M/s Shree Worstex Limited (copy attached) regarding their decision to cancel the Share Purchase Agreement (SPA) dated February 09, 2023, and its addendum dated February 22, 2023. These agreements were entered into with Mr. Rajeev Kanotra and Mr. Dhanraj Rochiram Sawlani ("the Acquirers").

Kindly take the above information on your records.

Thanking You, Yours truly

For Rita Finance and Leasing Limited

Pawan Kumar Mittal (Director) DIN: 00749265



RITA HOLDINGS LIMITED <ritaholdingsItd@gmail.com>

Cancellation of Share Purchase Agreement and Withdrawal of RBI Application_ Rita Finance and Leasing Limited

pawan mittal <ca_pkmittal@yahoo.com> To: RITA HOLDINGS LIMITED <ritaholdingsltd@gmail.com> Fri, Jun 14, 2024 at 6:31 PM

Dear Sir,

I want to inform you that, as the promoter of Rita Finance & Leasing Limited ("the Company"), we have taken the decision to cancel the Share Purchase Agreement dated February 09, 2023, and its addendum dated February 22, 2023 (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "SPA") which were entered into with Mr. Rajeev Kanotra and Mr. Dhanraj Rochiram Sawlani, ,("the Acquirers"), , with immediate effect due to the parties' failure to comply with the rules, regulations, and terms and conditions of the Agreement.

Furthermore, I kindly request you to intimate the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) about this cancellation and promptly withdraw the application for Change in Management and Control that was previously filed with RBI. Please ensure that both the RBI and the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) are duly informed of these developments.

Thank you. Warm regards, Pawan Kumar Mittal Promoter



RITA HOLDINGS LIMITED <ritaholdingsItd@gmail.com>

Cancellation of Share Purchase Agreement and Open Offer _ Rita Finance and Leasing Limited

Kiran Mittal <kiranmittal@ymail.com> To: RITA HOLDINGS LIMITED <ritaholdingsltd@gmail.com>

Fri, Jun 14, 2024 at 6:33 PM

Dear Sir,

I want to inform you that, as the promoter of Rita Finance & Leasing Limited ("the Company"), we have taken the decision to cancel the Share Purchase Agreement dated February 09, 2023, and its addendum dated February 22, 2023 (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "SPA") which were entered into with Mr. Rajeev Kanotra and Mr. Dhanraj Rochiram Sawlani, ,("the Acquirers"), , with immediate effect due to the parties' failure to comply with the rules, regulations, and terms and conditions of the Agreement.

Furthermore, I kindly request you to intimate the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) about this cancellation and promptly withdraw the application for Change in Management and Control that was previously filed with RBI. Please ensure that both the RBI and the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) are duly informed of these developments.

Thank you. Warm regards, Kiran Mittal Promoter



RITA HOLDINGS LIMITED <ritaholdingsItd@gmail.com>

Cancellation of Share Purchase Agreement and Withdrawal of RBI Application

SHREE WORSTEX LIMITED <shreeworstex@gmail.com> To: ritaholdingsltd@gmail.com

Fri, Jun 14, 2024 at 6:52 PM

Dear Sir,

I want to inform you that, as the promoter of Rita Finance & Leasing Limited ("the Company"), we have taken the decision to cancel the Share Purchase Agreement dated February 09, 2023, and its addendum dated February 22, 2023 (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "SPA") which were entered into with Mr. Rajeev Kanotra and Mr. Dhanraj Rochiram Sawlani, ,("the Acquirers"), , with immediate effect.

Furthermore, I kindly request you to intimate the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) about this cancellation and promptly withdraw the application for Change in Management and Control that was previously filed with RBI. Please ensure that both the RBI and the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) are duly informed of these developments. Thank you.

Warm regards,